

**IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. vs.  
Manju Devi and others**

**FAO (MVA) No.114 of 2025**

04.08.2025 Present: Ms. Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and seeks time to file power of attorney.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**August 04, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**