

**FAO No. 114 of 2025**

08.09.2025 Present: Ms. Sakshi Thakur vice Mr. Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate for petitioner.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**08.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*