

**IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. vs.
Manju Devi and others**

FAO(MVA) No.114 of 2025

04.12.2025

Present: Mr. Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma,
Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Ms.Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No.6(a) to 6(e).

Since the appeal stands already admitted, list for
final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 04, 2025
(reena)