

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Manju Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 114/2025

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Ms. Shruti Dubey, Advocate, vice Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 6(a) to 6(e).

CMP No. 2720/2026

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application.

As prayed, list for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 4 be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(raman)